The following information was provided to ISSC:

The Rhode Island Department of Health (RIDOH) and the Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management (DEM) are announcing the closure of the Potters Pond (GA10PP), located in South Kingstown, to all shellfish harvesting. The pond will remain closed until further notice. Please see the following link https://www.ri.gov/press/view/42081. All products have been accounted for and no recall is warranted.

Thank you, Keith Amoroso

Supervising Environmental Health Food Specialist State Shellfish Standardization Officer Milk Sampling Surveillance Officer

Rhode Island Department of Health Center for Food Protection 3 Capitol Hill, Room 203 Providence, RI 02908

Phone: 401-222-7728 Fax: 401-222-4775 keith.amoroso@health.ri.gov

> Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 4801 Hermitage Road, Suite 102 Richmond, VA 23227

Phone:	804-330-6380
Email:	<u>issc@issc.org</u>
Website:	www.issc.org

